

State of West Virginia **Agency Request for Quote**

Proc Folder: 1453671 Reason for Modification: Doc Description: Commercial Tumbler Dryer Project - Mt. Olive Addendum 1 Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order Version **Date Issued Solicitation Closes** Solicitation No DCR2400000141 2024-07-08 2024-07-18 10:30 ARFQ 0608

BID RECEIVING LOCATION		

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000018690

Vendor Name: RAA Contracting

Address : 2662

Street: Campgrand Rol

city: Tunne Itun

Country: U.S. State : W/V

Zip: 24444

Principal Contact: Robert Ayersman III

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-698-6660 Extension: N/A

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Herbert Mickey Skeens (304) 558-2350

herbert.m.skeens@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 26 2375453

DATE 7-16-2024

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Jul 8, 2024

FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only) Bidder's Name: RAA Convocting

Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.
	7 mar 1 / Mar 2 / A Mar 2 / Ma
	The state of the s

Attach additional pages if necessary Revised 4/29/2024 **DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Ribert Augument TIT
Rubert Agersman III, Owner (Name, Title) Rubert Agersman III, Owner (Printed Name and Title)
Kubert Ayurman III, Owner
(Printed Name and Title)
(Printed Name and Title) 2682 Campgrumol Rd Turreton WV 20444 (Address)
(Address) 304-698-6060
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) Yobbygyersman 85 @ gmail, com
(Email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

RAA Contracting
(Company)
MAll Chen III
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
Robert Ayersman TII, DWNEY 7-16-2624 (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)
7-16-2024
(Date)
304- 698- 6660 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)
rubby ayersman 85 @ gmail com (Email Address)

ARFQ 0608 DCR2400000141 Request for Quotation Replacement of Commercial Tumbler Dryer Project Mt. Olive Correctional Complex

- Contractor must submit three (3) electronic in PDF format on USB drives.
- b. Operations and Maintenance Manual (O & M):
 - i. Contractor must submit three (3) hard copies.
 - Contractor must submit three (3) electronic in PDF format on USB drives.
- c. As-Built Drawings / Shop Drawings:
 - 2) Contractor must submit two (2) full size hard copies.
 - 3) Contractor must submit three (3) electronic in PDF format on USB drives.

1.11 MISCELLANEOUS:

Contract manager

During its performance of this contract, contractor must designate and maintain
a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing contractor's
responsibilities under this contract. The contract manager must be available
during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues
related to this contract. Contractor should list its contract manager and his or
her contact information below:

Contract Manager:	Robert Ayersman III
Telephone Number:	304-698-6660
Fax Number:	NJA
Email Address:	robby gyersman 85 @ gmail. Com

End of Specifications

ARFQ 0608 DCR2400000141 Request for Quotation Replacement of Commercial Tumbler Dryer Project Mt. Olive Correctional Complex

EXHIBIT E - PRICING PAGE

Vendor's Company Name: RAA Contracting
Vendor's Address: 2682 Campground Rd
Junnellan, WV 26444
Phone Number: 34-698-6660
Fax Number: UJA
Email Address: robby ayersman & agmail com
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 0434a 7
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL BID AMOUNT: Twenty-Fur thousand, eight hundred
+ ninety-five dollars, zero cents
(s 24, 8, 95, 00
(Total bid amount to be written in words and numbers.)
Mot 1 1 TI

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DCR24*141

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Ch	eck th	e bo	ox next to each addendun	n receive	d)	
	[1	/1	Addendum No. 1	Ι]	Addendum No. 6
]]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
	1]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	[1	Addendum No. 5]]	Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

RAA Contracting
Company
Authorized Signature
7-14-2024
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,
cour	NTY OF TO-WIT:
1, R	obert AgenumTTT , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1.	I am an employee of RAA Contracting; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that RAA (CONTROCTION (Company Name)
	maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The a	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Printed Name: Robert Ayrsman III
	Signature: Mittie Hill
	Title: <u>Owner</u>
	Company Name: RAA Contracting
	Date: <u>1-7-2024</u>
	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of February, 2004.
	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Ву Со	ommission expires <u>Leb. 116, 2029</u>
(Seal	
	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ELIZABETH MILLER 35 Grape Tricket Road Kingwood. WV 26537 My Commission Expires February 16, 2029

Rev. July 7, 2017

CONTRACTOR LICENSE



WEST VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED BY THE

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

NUMBER:

WV043427

CLASSIFICATION:

GENERAL BUILDING SHEET METAL

> ROBERT AYERSMAN DBA RAA CONTRACTING 2682 CAMPGROUND RD TUNNELTON, WV 26444

DATE ISSUED

EXPIRATION DATE

DECEMBER 21, 2023

DECEMBER 21, 2024

Authorized Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.